IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CHARLES P. LEPINE

VS.

FILED

APPELLANT

AUG - 1 2008

NO. 2007-KA-2197

Office of the Clerk Supreme Court Court of Appeals

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEE

APPELLEE DOES NOT REQUEST ORAL ARGUMENT

JIM HOOD, ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY: STEPHANIE B. WOOD

SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

MISSISSIPPI BAR NO

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL POST OFFICE BOX 220 JACKSON, MS 39205-0220 TELEPHONE: (601) 359-3680

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| TABLE OF | AUTHORITIES ii |
|-----------|--|
| STATEMEN | T OF THE ISSUES |
| STATEMEN | TT OF THE FACTS2 |
| SUMMARY | OF THE ARGUMENT2 |
| ARGUMEN' | Γ3 |
| I. | THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY GRANTED THE STATE'S REQUEST TO AMEND THE INDICTMENT |
| II. | THE APPELLANT'S SECOND ISSUE REGARDING WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING HIS MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE FOLLOWING ALLEGED LATE DISCOVERY BY THE STATE IS MOOT |
| III. | A PROPER EVIDENTIARY BASIS WAS LAID FOR THE BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT TEST RESULTS |
| IV. | THE TRIAL COURT ACTED WITHIN ITS DISCRETION IN ALLOWING THE STATE'S EXPERT WITNESS TO TESTIFY REGARDING WHETHER THE APPELLANT WAS IN THE ELIMINATION STAGE AT THE TIME HIS BLOOD WAS DRAWN |
| v. | THE TRIAL COURT ACTED WITHIN ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO QUALIFY THE APPELLANT'S EXPERT WITNESS IN THE AREA OF RETROGRADE EXTRAPOLATION |
| VI. | THE TRIAL COURT ACTED WITHIN ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL |
| VII. | THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF EACH OF THE ELEMENTS OF AGGRAVATED DUI AND THE VERDICT WAS NOT AGAINST THE OVERWHELMING WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE |
| VIII. | THE APPELLANT IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED FROM ARGUING THAT JURY INSTRUCTIONS-5 IS ERRONEOUS 16 |
| CONCLUSIO | ON |

| MCE | OŁ ZEKA | CERTIFICATE |
|-----|---------|-------------|
|-----|---------|-------------|

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

| Alonso v. State, 838 So.2d 309, 313 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002) | 1' |
|--|-----|
| Bearden v. State, 662 So.2d 620, 624 (Miss. 1995) | . { |
| Beckum v. State, 917 So.2d 808, 813 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005) | 1′ |
| Brown v. State, 690 So.2d 276, 290 (Miss. 1996) | 1(|
| Campbell v. State, 858 So.2d 177, 180 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003) | 14 |
| Crawford v. State, 787 So.2d 1236, 1246 (Miss. 2001) | 1′ |
| Fairchild v. State, 459 So.2d 793, 798 (Miss. 1984) | 14 |
| Fowler Butane Gas Co. v. Varner, 141 So.2d 226, 230 (Miss. 1962) | 15 |
| Glass v. State, 278 So.2d 384, 386 (Miss. 1973) | 14 |
| Irby v. State, 893 So.2d 1042, 1047 (Miss. 2004) | 1 |
| Jackson v. State, 924 So.2d 531, 545 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005) | 1 |
| Johnson v. State, 914 So.2d 270, 272 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005) | 12 |
| Johnston v. State, 567 So.2d 237 (Miss. 1990) | • . |
| Jones v. State, 858 So.2d 139, 143 (Miss. 2003) | , { |
| Jones v. State, 881 So.2d 209, 216 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003) | , { |
| Langdon v. State, 798 So.2d 550, 555(Miss | 11 |
| Latiker v. State, 918 So.2d 68, 74 (Miss.2005) | 17 |
| Lawrence v. State, 931 So.2d 600, 605-607 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005) | . 8 |
| Lee v. State, 469 So.2d 1225, 1229-30 (Miss. 1985) | 14 |
| Mayfied v. State, 612 So.2d 1120, 1128 (Miss. 1992) | , 5 |
| McBeath v. State, 739 So.2d 451(Miss. Ct. App. 1999) | 13 |

| McClain v. State, 625 So.2d 774, 781 (Miss. 1993) |
|---|
| Miller v. State, 740 So.2d 858, 862 (Miss. 1999) |
| Pearson v. State, 428 So.2d 1361, 1364 (Miss. 1983) |
| Phinisee v. State, 864 So.2d 988, 992 (Miss. Ct. App. 2004) |
| Pierce v. State, 860 So.2d 855 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003) |
| Ross v. State, 954 So.2d 968, 987 (Miss. 2007) |
| Smith v. State, 942 So.2d 308, 315 - 16 (Miss. Ct. App. 2006) |
| Swington v. State, 742 So.2d 1106, 1118 (Miss. 1999) |
| Vardaman v. State, 966 So.2d 885, 891 (Miss. Ct. App. 2007) |
| Williams v. State, 539 So.2d 1049 (Miss. 1989) |
| Wilson v. State, 935 So.2d 945, 948 (Miss. 2006) |
| STATE STATUTES |
| Mississippi Code Annotated §63-11-30(5) |
| STATE RULES |
| Mississippi Rule of Evidence 702 |
